

Item:	VII.a.	
mem.	v 11.a.	

Date: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2019

SUBJECT: Approve Naming of University Elements

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

Approve the naming of the Dean's Suite at the Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine the "Michael L. Friedland, M.D. Dean's Suite".

BACKGROUND INFORMATON

Donation:

Carol E. Friedland is donating Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars (\$75,000) in additional funding for the "Dr. Michael L. and Carol E. Friedland Medical Scholarship Endowment Fund," as well as a recognition opportunity for naming the Dean's Suite at the Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine.

Gift Purpose:

Carol E. Friedland, who is making a gift to provide additional funding support to the "Dr. Michael L. and Carol E. Friedland Medical Scholarship Endowment Fund," is offering to name the Dean's Suite on the second floor of the Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine main building (BC-71) on the Boca Raton campus. The "Michael L. Friedland, M.D. Dean's Suite" is being named in honor of the late Dr. Michael Friedland, the founding Dean of the Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine.

Donor's Background:

Carol E. Friedland is the widow of Dr. Michael L. Friedland, the founding Dean of the Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine. Carol and Dr. Friedland moved around the country during his career. She has lived in Connecticut, Missouri, West Virginia, New York, and Texas prior to moving to Boca Raton in 2004. Carol has a son who lives in Pennsylvania and a daughter who lives in North Carolina. She resides in Boynton Beach, Florida.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

Cost of signage and installation - TBD

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN/DATE

Installation of signage: TBD

Presented by: Danita D. Nias Phone: 561-297-3015